in the "name of god and place of

worship", the Delhi High Court

Prajwal abuse clips: Revanna gets bail in kidnapping case

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE BENGALURU, MAY 13

A SPECIAL court for elected representatives in Bengaluru on Monday granted conditional bail to JD(S) MLA HD Revanna, who is

accused of kidnapping a woman allegedly sexually assaulted by his son Prajwal Revanna, a JD(S) MP from Hassan Lok Sabha seat in Karnataka.

The court approved the bail to Revanna on a personal bond of Rs 5 lakh with two sureties and on the condition that he "shall not threaten and tamper with the prosecution witnesses or the complainant and victim". He has been barred from entering the "permanent place of res-

idence of the victim directly or

indirectly till further orders".

According to sources, Revanna is likely to be released

from prison on Tuesday. The MLA was arrested by Special Investigation Team (SIT) of the Karnataka Police, constituted by the Siddaramaiah government to investigate allega-

tions of sexual assault on multiple women by Prajwal. The allegations were levelled after videos of sexual assault, allegedly involving the Hassan MP, emerged in the public domain ahead of the Lok Sabha elections in Karnataka on April 26.

MALAVIKA PRASAD NEW DELHI, MAY 13

THE DELHI High Court on Monday dismissed a petition seeking direction to ECI to take "immediate action" against PM Narendra Modi as well as other

candidates for "delivering communally divisive speeches in gross violation" of the Model Code of Conduct (MCC).

HC junks plea for EC action against PM for 'hate speech'

said, "This Court has observed while disposing of (previous peti-Referring to its April 29 decition) that any such pre-supposision in another plea seeking "distion is misconceived in as much qualification" of the PM from elecas it is for the Election tions for six years claiming he Commission of India to take an indelivered a speech seeking votes dependent view in this regard".



Indian Overseas Bank

759/51, F. C. Road, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune, Maharashtra, Phone No. 020-25679234, 020-25670931, 020-25670951 Email - 2256ro@iobnet.co.in, 2256ardlaw@iobnet.co.in

REGIONAL OFFICE,



Public Notice For Mega E-Auction For Sale of Immovable Properties

Sale of Immovable Properties Mortgaged to the Bank Under The Securitization And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. (No.54 Of 2002)

Whereas, the Authorized Officer of Indian Overseas Bank has taken possession of the following property/ies pursuant to the notice issued under Section 13(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 in the following loan account with

un	[27] [28] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [1	3(4) of the said Act proposes to realize the Bank	for realization of Bank's dues plus interest & costs as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repa 's dues by sale of the said property/ies. The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at	
SI.	Name of the Branch and Name of account / Promoters / Directors / Guarantors	NPA Date / Date of Demand Notice & amount U/s 13(2) / Date of Possession Symbolic (S) / Physical (P)	Description of the Property	Reserve Price EMD Bid Increase
1.	Branch - Nasik Road Borrower - M/s New Sama Fastner, Prop - Mr. Nilesh Tukaram Pagar Guarantor / Mortgagor : Mrs. Sindhu Tukaram Pagar	NPA Date: 31.05.2019 Demand Notice: 01.06.2019 Rs. 11,54,917.00 Plus further interest and costs Possession (Symbolic) Date: 23.10.2019 Rs. 11,69,401.00 (Plus further interest and costs)	Registered Mortgage of all the piece and parcel of the Plot No.50. Total Area 280.00 Sq.mtrs. Out of which 140.00 Sq.mtrs. Owned by Mrs. Sindhutai Tukaram Pagar at ground floor and construction thereon Built up Area 72.11 Sq.mtrs, Carpet Area 54.89 Sq.mtrs out of Survey No.59/1A village Gangapur Nashik. Bounded as: East - Plot No. 51, West - Plot No. 49, South - 6 mtr wide road, North - Plot No. 25 Owner of the Property: Mrs. Sindhu Tukaram Pagar	Rs.27,66,000/- Rs.2,76,600/- Rs.10,000/-
2.	Branch - Nasik Road M/s Vishal Enterprises Prop. : Mr Narayan Deoram Sabgar (Borrower & Mortgagor)	NPA Date: 30.06.2019 Demand Notice: 18.07.2019 Rs. 11,67,725.00 (Plus further interest and costs) Possession (Symbolic) Date: 23.10.2019 Rs. 12,02,380.00 (Plus further interest and costs)	All that piece and parcel of the Shop No. F-19, First Floor, admeasuring 51.18 sq. Mtrs. Situated at Plot No. A-17, additional Nashik Industrial Area at MIDC Ambad, in Udhyogswamini Prerana Sankul, Ambad, Nashik, Tal. & Dist. Nashik, within the limits of Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik Bounded as: North East: F 20, South East: Open Duct, South West: F 18, North West: Passage Owner of the Property: Mr. Narayan Deoram Sabgar	Rs. 22,04,000/- Rs. 2,20,400/- Rs.10,000/-
3.	Branch: Nasik Road M/s Krishna Refractories Proprietor/Borrower: Mr. Dhananjay B Srivastava Guarantors: 1. Mrs. Anita D Srivastava, 2. Mr. Rajeev H Sharma	NPA Date: 30.07.2021 Demand Notice: 14.09.2021 Rs. 22,67,395.58 Plus further interest Possession - 14.12.2021 (Symbolic) Rs. 23,45,114.58 Plus further interest	Flat No.04, on stilt floor in Krishna Apartment, on Plot No.3, S No. 886/3C, Near Kishore Nagar, Chetna Nagar, Rane Nagar, Nashik - 422009. Boundaries as: East: Side Margin Space, West: Adjacent Flat, North: Flat No.03, South: Side Margin Space Owner of the Property: Mr. Dhananjay B Srivastava.	Rs.15,97,000/- Rs.1,59,700/- Rs.1,00,000/-
4.	Branch: Nasik Road M/s Jyoti Enterpsises Prop: Late Manojkumar Nana Rokade (Borrower & Mortgagor) & Legal Heir/s	NPA Date: 30.12.2021 Demand Notice: 28.01.2022 Rs. 5,05,294/- Plus further interest Possession - 05.05.2022 (Symbolic) Rs. 4,78,236.94/- Plus further interest	All that piece and parcel of the Shop No. F-19, First Floor, admeasuring 51.18 sq. Mtrs. Situated at Plot No. A-17, additional Nashik Industrial Area at MIDC Ambad, in Udhyogswamini Prerana Sankul, Ambad, Nashik, Tal. & Dist. Nashik, within the limits of Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik Bounded as: North East: F 20, South East: Open Duct, South West: F 18, North West: Passage, Owner of the Property: Late Shri. Manoj Kumar Nana Rokade	Rs. 8,64,000/- Rs.86,400/- Rs.10,000/-
5.	Branch: Nasik Road (Borrower & Mortgagor) - Mr. Sunil Ramlal Jadhav and Mrs. Ujwala Sunil Jadhav	NPA Date: 31.05.2019	All that piece and parcel of the Residential Flat No 09, Second Floor, in the building "Tulasi Residency", Plot No. 4+5, S. No. 310/1A/2, Behind Anjana Lawns, Narhari Nagar, Murari Nagar, Situated at Village Pathardi, Taluka & District Nashik 422010. Bounded as: North: Flat No. 06, East: Flat No. 08, West: Side Marginal Space, South: Side Marginal Space Owner of the Property: Mr. Sunil Ramlal Jadhav and Mrs. Ujwala Sunil Jadhav	Rs.16,90,000/- Rs.1,69,000/- Rs.10,000/-
6.	Branch: Nasik Road M/s New Yash Communication (Prop-Mrs. Jyoti Rajesh Godse) Guarantor / Mortgagor- Mr. Rajesh Vishnu Godse	NPA Date: 28.11.2022 Demand Notice: 30.11.2022 Rs. 59,10,671.00 plus further interest & costs. Possession (Symbolic) Date 24.03.2023 Rs. 61,73,854/- plus further interest & costs	Property No.1: Equitable mortgage of property situated at Row House No 4 And 4A,S.No. 40/1/1 Guru Arti Co.Op. Soc. Ground And First Floor, Plot No. 13+14+15/1 & 13+14+15/2, Parijat Nagar,Near Vitthal Mangal Karyalay, Dasak Panchak Shiwar, Saikheda Road, Jail Road, Nashik Road, Nashik-422101. Total Buildup Area- 84.54 Sqm Boundaries as: East: Row House No. 3, West: Row House No. 5, North: Open Space, South: Open Space, Owner of the Property: Mr. Rajesh Vishnu Godse	Rs. 23,30,000/- Rs. 2,33,000/- Rs.1,00,000/-
			Property No.2: Residential Flat No 203, second Floor," Suyojit One World Residential Sector", Wing 'A', SR No 113/A/3-2, 113A/1A/6,113/B, CTS No 4444(P), 4448 to 4453, 4451A, Near Mansi Hotel, Gandharv Nagari, Balaji Mandir Road, Shikharewadi, Nashik Road, Nashik 422101. Total Built up Area - 98.23 Sq Mtrs Boundaries as: East: Flat No. 202 (Wing B), West: Lift & Flat No. 202, North: Side Marginal Space, South: Duct & Flat No. 204 Owner of the Property: Mrs. Jyoti Rajesh Godse and Mr. Rajesh Vishnu Godse	Rs. 32,98,000/- Rs. 3,29,800/- Rs.1,00,000/-
Co	llection Acc. Number : 07760113035001 IFSC Code - IOBA0000	776 Acc. Name & Branch : SARFAESI SALE PARKING A	CCOUNT Branch - Nasik Road Branch Name of the Nodal Officer & Contact No. for Inspection of property: Mr. Navneet Katyayan, Mob No	. 08828255987
7.	Branch - Deccan Gymkhana Account - Nilesh Uttam Shinolikar (Borrower & Mortgagor)	NPA Date: 08.07.2023 Demand Notice: 10.07.2023 Rs. 3,44,60,466.40 Plus further interest and costs Possession (Symbolic) Date: 21.09.2023 Rs. 3,50,41,304.40 Plus further interest and costs	Flat No. 2203, 22nd Floor, Building No.3, Known as "Contare Height" on Plot Bearing CTS No. 1A/170, Survey No. 161 part, Plot No. B-1, New CTS No. 1/A/170-B, situated at Laxmi Nagar, Opp. Garden Estate, Goregaon Link Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai-400090, Village Pahadi Goregaon, Taluka Borivali, District Mumbai, within the Limits of Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai under P/South Ward. Admeasuring area about 211 sq.mtrs. along with Two covered parking. Building Land bounded by East- Gaondevi SRA Bldg & Link Road, West- CTS No. 1/A/170-A, North- Vasant Galaxy, South- Approach Road of 18.30 mtrs. Owner of the Property: Mr. Nilesh Uttam Shinolikar	Rs. 4,09,46,500/ Rs. 40,94,650/- Rs. 5,00,000/-
Co	llection Acc. Number: 19840113035001 IFSC Code - IOBA00019	84 Acc. Name & Branch : SARFAESI SALE PARKING ACC	COUNT Branch - Deccan Gymkhana Branch Name of the Nodal Officer & Contact No. for Inspection of property: Mr. PriyaRanjan Prakash, Mc	ob - 9724705538
8.	Branch - Rasta Peth Borrower & Mortgagor : Mr. Vivek Sanjay Norton Guarantor : Mr. Sohan Pathak	NPA Date: 20.08.2023 Demand Notice: 21.08.2023 Rs. 28,43,451.90 Plus further interest and costs Possession (Symbolic) Date: 23.10.2023 Rs. 29,12,160.90 Plus further interest and costs Physical Possession Date: 04.01.2024	All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Flat No 203 admeasuring 436 sq.ft. In survey No 1, Hissa No.3 and S No. 317, Hissa No. ½ Near Vadgaon – Shinde Road Lohegaon City - Pune or Town within the registration sub-district and District Pune Bounded by East-Open Space, West-Entrance, South-Open Space, North-Flat No. 202 Owner of the Property: Mr. Vivek Sanjay Norton	Rs. 23,22,000/- Rs. 2,32,200/- Rs.1,00,000/-
Co	llection Acc. Number : 21060113035001 IFSC Code - IOBA00021	106 Acc. Name & Branch : SARFAESI SALE PARKING AC	COUNT Branch - Rasta Peth Branch, Pune Name of the Nodal Officer & Contact No. for Inspection of property: Mrs. Sangeeta Bighane, Mol	b - 7709589900
9.	Branch - Sinhagad Road Borrower: Poonam Bhusan Garud Guarantors/Mortgagors: -1. Sonali Ganesh Gavali,	NPA Date: 30.11.2022 Demand Notice: 01.12.2022 Rs. 11,71,039.00 Plus further interest and costs Possession (Symbolic) Date: 13.04.2023 Rs. 12.27.278.00 Plus further interest and costs	Registered mortgage of Residential flat no-805 @ 8th Floor, A Building, Satyam Shreya, S No. 324/1/2(New S No 324/1/B), S No 324/2A, S No. 324/4, Mumbai Bangalore Highway, Opposite DSK Toyota Showroom, Bavdhan Budruk, Pune-411021. Total Built up Area — 508 sqft i.e. 47.20 Sqm+One Covered Car Parking Boundaries as : East : Flat No. 806, West : Flat No. 804, North : By Mumbai Bangalore Highway, South : By	Rs. 32,00,000/- Rs. 3,20,000/-

Ganesh Vinayak Gavali, 3. Vinayak Kerappa Gavali

Borrower: Mr. Sujendra C. Surve

Branch - Ratnagiri

Branch - Aurangabad

Branch - Aurangabad

Account - Aruna Sanjaykumar Kasliwal

Account - Hemlata Vijaykumar Kasliwal

Guarantor: Mr. Rajesh Vijay Bhogaonkar

Account - Mr. Rakesh Manohar Shetye,

Borrower: Mrs. Shamikha Rakesh Shetye

Rs. 12,27,278.00 Plus further interest and costs Collection Acc. Number: 29960113035001 | IFSC Code - IOBA0002996 | Acc. Name & Branch: SARFAESI SALE PARKING ACCOUNT Branch - Sinhagad Road Branch Pune | Name of the Nodal Officer & Contact No. for Inspection of property: Mrs. Monica Jaiswal, Mob No. 7209275045

Passage and Duct. Owner of the Property: Mrs. Sonali Ganesh Gavali, Mr. Vinayak Karappar Gavali & Mr. Ganesh Vinayak Gavali

Rs.1,00,000/-

Rs. 28,62,000/-

Rs. 2,86,200/-

10. Branch - Tilak Road NPA Date: 27.11.2023 Demand Notice: 28.11.2023 Flat No. 102, First Floor, Tower No. 4, Dwarika Dham, S. No. 51/1/2+1/1A/1+1A/2+1A/3+2/2/1+2/2+2/2/3. Plot No. A And S.No. 51/1/2+1/1A/1+ Borrowers & Mortgagors : Mr. Mohan Laxman Jagtap & Mrs. Rs. 24,82,048.70 Plus further interest and costs Seema Mohan Jagtap Possession (Symbolic) Date: 15.02.2024 Rs. 25,42,184.70 Plus further interest and costs Owner of the Property: Mr. Mohan Laxman Jagtap & Mrs. Seema Mohan Jagtap

1A/2+1A/3+2/2/1+2/2/2+2/2/3, Plot No. B, Near Sinhgad City School, Kondhwa Yewalewadi Link Road, Kondhwa Bk, Pune, 411048 Boundaries of Amalgamated Properties i.e. Plot No.A and Plot No.B :- East : By Existing DP Road (24M wide) and remaining part of S.No.51 of Bhagan Tilekar and others, South: By Existing D.P. Road (24M wide), West: By Part of S.No.50 & 51, North: By Part of S.No.56 Collection Acc. Number: 19850113035001 | IFSC Code - IOBA0001985 | Acc. Name & Branch: SARFAESI Sale Parking Account, Branch - Tilak Road, Pune | Name of the Nodal Officer & Contact No. for Inspection of property: Mrs. Pallvee Verma, Mob - 8511157590

Rs. 1,00,000/-

Rs. 26,25,000/-

Rs. 2,62,500/-

Rs. 1,00,000/-

Rs. 6,51,000/-

Rs. 65,100/-

Rs.1,00,000/-

Dahanukar Colony NPA Date-09.07.2023 Demand Notice: 11.07.2023 All the part and parcel situated at Flat No. 09@ Second Floor (As per PMC gunthewari sanction building plan : Flat No. 12 @ Third Floor), in Borrower: Mr. Baban Sitaram Manjulkar Rs. 7,08,348.51/- plus further interest & costs. apartment named " Sneha Co-op. Housing Society Ltd." admeasuring 700sq.ft. in Survey No. 125, Hissa No. 1A/1A/1/1/2, near Kulkarni Possession (Symbolic) Date: 09.10.2023 Hospital, Next to Ambedkar Chowk, Warje Old Jakat Naka, Warje, Pune, Tal: Haveli, Pune-411029. Bounded by: East: Open Space; West Rs. 7,08,348.51/- plus further interest & costs. : Staircase, Duct and Flat No. 13; South: Flat No. 11; North: Open Space. Owner of the Property: Mr. Baban Sitaram Manjulkar Collection Acc. Number: 19920113035001 | IFSC Code - IOBA0001992 | Acc. Name & Branch: SARFAESI Sale Parking Account Branch - Dahanukar Colony Branch, Pune | Name of the Nodal Officer & Contact No. for Inspection of property: Mrs. Bharathi Kotlapati, Mob. No. 9032662256 12. Branch - Ratnagiri NPA Date: 30.06.2016 Demand Notice: 06.08.2016

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Flat No. 103, on First Floor in H Wing, Shri Narendra Nano City, Admeasuring 414.75 Sq.Ft. Sr. No. 106, Hissa No. 21A, 21B, 21C, 22, 23, 24, 26, 28, 29 & 30 at Khedshi, Taluka - Ratnagiri, District - Ratnagiri. Boundaries: East: Lands of Boundary S. No. 105, Hissa No. 20, South: Lands of Boundary S. No. 71, West: Lands of Boundary S. No. 106, H. No. 21B, S D No. 19 & 20,

> Rs. 9,33,120/-Rs. 93,312/-Rs.1,00,000/-

Guarantor: Mr. Ragesh Shetye Rs. 11,44,137/- Plus further interest Collection Acc. Number: 19790113035001 | IFSC Code - IOBA0001979 | Acc. Name & Branch: SARFAESI Sale Parking Account Branch - Ratnagiri | Name of the Nodal Officer & Contact No. for Inspection of property: Sunil Malap, Mob No. 9637990294 Residential Plot Situated at Gat No.481, Hissa No.2, Plot No.97, Grampanchayat Milkat No.481/2/97, near Water Tank, Renuka Nagar, NPA Date: 30.11.2018 Demand Notice: 03.12.2018 Rs. 27,06,900/-

North: Lands by Boundary S. No. 106, H. No. 20, S D No. 25 & 27

Owner of the Property: Mrs. Hemlata Vijaykumar Kasliwal

Owner of the Property: Mr. Rakesh Manohar Shetye & Mrs. Shamikha Rakesh Shetye

14. Branch - Jaisingpur Account - M/s Naikwade Foods Prop. Mr. Shikandar Gulab Naikwade (Borrower & Mortgagor) Guarantor: 1. Smt. Sumaiya Dadasaheb Naikwade,

Rs. 18,89,830.75 plus further interest & costs. Possession (Symbolic) Date: 15.03.2019 Rs. 19,43,584.75 plus further interest & costs.

Rs. 6,20,054/- plus further interest & costs.

Possession (Symbolic) Date: 22.05.2017

Rs. 6,64,935/- plus further interest & costs.

NPA Date: 30.09.2017 Demand Notice: 04.10.2017

Rs. 11,01,349/- Plus further interest

Possession (Symbolic) Date: 03/04/2018

Property of Mr. Kumbhar. Owner of the Property: Mr. Shikandar Gulab Naikwade.

NA Property situated at Gut No. 80 at Village Pimpalgaon, Deoshi Shivar, Nashik Road, Taluka Gangapur, Dist Aurangabad Admeasuring

All that piece and parcel of the property consisting of Flat No 24, Second Floor, Gurudarshan, Nachane, Ratnagiri admeasuring 480 Sq.

Ft. (44.60 Sq. Mtrs.) Bounded as: East: Duct & Terrace, West: Flat No 23 & Open Space, South: Duct & Flat No. 23, North: Open Space

Rs.2,70,690/-Rs.1,00,000/-

Yadrav, Tal - Shirol, Dist. Kolhapur - 416145 Bounded by East - Property of Mr. Kambale, West - Property of Thorat, South - Road, North -Collection Acc. Number : 30580113035001 | IFSC Code - IOBA0003058 | Acc. Name & Branch : SARFAESI Sale Parking Account Branch - Jaysingpur | Name of the Nodal Officer & Contact No. for Inspection of property : Mr. M D Surkule, Mob - 9004897105

Mishrilal Kasliwal

15 Branch - Aurangabad M/s Adarsh Ginning and Pressing Factory Guarantors / Partners: 1. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Mishrilal Kasliwal, Mr. Vijay Kumar, 3. Mrs. Ramkuwarbai Mishrilal Kasliwal, 4. Late Mr. Mishrilal Kachardas Kasliwal through Legal Heirs: Mrs. Ramkuwarbai Mishrilal Kasliwal. Mr. Vijaykumar Mishrilal Kasliwal, Mr. Sanjaykumar Mishrilal Kasliwal, Mrs. Sunanda W/o Ashok Jain, Mrs. Vidhi@Ujiwala W/o Jaykumar Jain, Mrs. Sangita W/o Sanjaykumar Pahade

Rs.1,97,97,845.00 plus further interest & costs. Possession (Symbolic) Date: 12.10.2022 Rs. 2,08,34,975.00 plus further interest & costs.

NPA Date: 30.09.2020 Demand Notice: 23.05.2022

0H28R area of land. Bounded as: North - Aurangabad Nashik Road, South - Land of Mishrilal Kasliwal, East - Land Gut No.79, West -Land Gut No. 160. Owner of the Property: Mr. SanjayKumar S/o Mishrilal Kasliwal NA Property situated at Gut No. 80 at Village Pimpalgaon, Deoshi Shivar, Nashik Road, Taluka Gangapur, Dist Aurangabad admeasuring 1H50R area of land. Bounded as: North - Land of Mishrilal Kasliwal & others, South - Land Gut No. 82, East - Land Gut No. 77, West - Land Gut No. 85, Rs. 2,06,82,900/-Owner of the Property: Mr. VijayKumar S/o Mishrilal Kasliwal

Rs. 20,68,290/-Rs.1,00,000/-NA Property situated at Gut No. 80 at Village Pimpalgaon, Deoshi Shivar, Nashik Road, Taluka Gangapur, Dist Aurangabad admeasuring 0H97R area of land. Bounded as: North - Land of Sanjay Kasliwal, South - Land of Vijay Kasliwal, East - Land Gut No. 77, West - Land Gut No. 85 & 110. Owner of the Property: Joint name of Late Mishrilal Kasliwal through his legal heirs and Mrs. Ramkuwarbai w/o Late

NPA Date- 31.05.2021 Demand Notice: 08.07.2021 23.08.2021(Paper publication) Rs. 5,36,752.97 Plus further interest Possession (Symbolic) Date: 15.01.2022 Rs. 5,75,470.97 plus further interest & costs. NPA Date- 31.05.2021 Demand Notice: 08.07.2021 23.08.2021(Paper publication)

Rs. 7,85,857.15 Plus further interest

Possession (Symbolic) Date : 15.01.2022 Rs. 8,41,915.15 plus further interest & costs. Possession (Symbolic) Date 12.10.2022 Rs. 5,75,470.97 plus further interest & costs.

Regd. Mortgage of Residential property at Gut No. 80 Pimpalgaon Devshi Shivar, Tal. Gangapur, Dist. - Aurangabad. Area - 2000.00 Sq.mtrs. Boundaries of the Land: East: Gut No.77, West: Land of Ranjusingh Asaram Sulane, North: Land of Vijay Kasliwal, South: Gut No.82 Owner of the Property: Mrs. Aruna Sanjaykumar Kasliwal

Equitable Mortgage of Residential property at Gut No. 80 Pimpalgaon Devshi Shivar, Tal. Gangapur, Dist. - Aurangabad. Area - 2000.00 Sq.mtrs.

Boundaries of the Land: East: Land of Aruna Kasliwal, West: Gut No.85, North: Land of Vijay Kasliwal, South: Gut No. 82

Rs.16,56,000/-Rs.1,65,600/-Rs.1,00,000/-

Rs.19,87,000/-

Rs. 1,98,700/-

Rs.1,00,000/-

Collection Acc. Number: 07090113035001 | IFSC Code - IOBA0000709 | Acc. Name & Branch: SARFAESI Sale Parking Account Branch, Pune | Name of the Nodal Officer & Contact No. for Inspection of property: Mr. Himanshu Manav, Mob No. 7587458998

"This may also be treated as a Notice under Rule 8(6)/Rule 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the borrower/s and guarantor/s of the said loan about holding of e-auction on the above mentioned date."

M/S MSTC Limited having Registered office at 225-C, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata-700020 (contact Phone & Toll free Numbers 033 - 22901004, operation time of Help desk: 8:00 am to 8:00 pm). The intending Bidders / Purchasers are required to participate in the e-auction process at e-auction Service Provider's website https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi

Commencement of e-Auction Date: 30/05/2024 Time: 11.00 AM to 3.00 PM

Submission of online application for Bid with EMD From 24/05/2024 onwards

Last date for submission of online application for BID With EMD 29/05/2024 Before 4.00 PM

Inspection of the Property 20/05/2024 to 24/05/2024 from 11.00 AM to 3.00 PM

For detailed terms and conditions please visit - https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi, https://www.iob.in

Authorised Officer. Indian Overseas Bank

Date: 13/05/2024 Place: Pune